P.O. Box 880 \* 6000 Highway 3 Hayfork, CA 96041 www.trinitycountyfair.com



Phone: (530) 628-5223 Fax: (530) 628-4171 Email: office@trinitycountyfair.com



## INSURANCE REQUIREMENT SHEET

Thank you for conducting your business with the Trinity County Fair! We look forward to working with you.

## INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

All renters must provide insurance when renting buildings or areas at the Trinity County Fairgrounds that meet the attached CFSA Insurance requirements. A copy of your insurance with minimum limits of \$1 million per occurrence Commercial General Liability coverage must be amended to include the following wording:

ADDITIONAL INSURED: That the State of California, the District Agricultural Associations, County Fairs, Counties in which the County Fair is located, Lessor/Sublessor if fair site is leased/subleased, Citrus Fruit Fair, or Entities (public or non-profit) operating California designated agricultural fairs, their directors, officers, agents, servants, and employees are made additional insured, but only insofar as the operations under this contract are concerned.

*Uninsured parties:* Insurance may be purchased for non-hazardous activities/events from the California Fair Services Authority (C.F.S.A) through the Trinity County Fair Association. If you choose to purchase this insurance, please submit your payment and contract as soon as possible.

## C.F.S.A. insurance rates:

- NON-FAIR EVENTS: STARTS AT \$60 PER EVENT (ASK FOR QUOTE)
- COMMERCIAL VENDOR INSURANCE: \$109
- FOOD & BEVERAGE CONCESSIONAIRES INSURANCE: \$134
- LIQUOR LIABILITY: \$310

## SUBMITTAL

Please sign the attached contract and return the original white copy (keep yellow copy for your records) along with your Insurance Certificate (or payment for insurance through C.F.S.A.):

- In Person: Office hours are Monday Thursday, 10:00 am 3:00 pm
- Mail: Trinity County Fair, PO Box 880, Hayfork, CA 96041